GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE <u>ITANAGAR</u>

No. APMC-13/2004

Dated Itanagar, the 23rd October'2006.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by sub-section (3) of section-1 of Part-I of Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council Act, 2004 (Act No.4 of 2004), the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to grant ex-post facto approval with retrospective effect on 12th May'2004 as the day of its coming into force.

This issue with the approval of Govt. vide U.O No.398 of dated 23rd October'2006.

Sd/- T. Bagra
Secretary (Health & Family Welfare)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

Memo No. APMC-13/2004

Dated Itanagar, the 30th October'2006.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to His Excellence Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Minister (Health & F.W), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. P.S to all Hon'ble Ministers, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 6. The Secretary (Health & F.W), Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India, New-Delhi.
- 7. The Secretary (Health & F.W), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 8. All Commissioners/ Secretaries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 9. All Deputy Commissioners/ Add. Deputy Commissioners, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 10. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 11. The Director of IPR, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh with a request to publish in the next issue on A.P Gazette.
- 12. All Head of the Departments, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 13. The Secretary, Medical Council of India, New-Delhi.
- 14. Office copy.

Sd/- (T. Bagra)
Secretary (Health & Family Welfare)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.